# :H \$140.00 4001

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM394153

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		08/04/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Baseball Club of Seattle, LLLP
Street Address:	1250 First Avenue South
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98134
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Limited Partnership: WASHINGTON

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4001316	SEATTLE
Registration Number:	3611109	MOJO RISIN'
Registration Number:	3925899	MARINEROS
Registration Number:	3406850	SEATTLE MARINERS
Registration Number:	3486280	S

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5037785299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 (503) 241-23200

 Email:
 sandilyn@dwt.com

**Correspondent Name:** Sandi Lyn, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP **Address Line 1:** 1300 S.W. 5th Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46758-276
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandi Lyn, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
SIGNATURE: /Sandi Lyn/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0369

900373948

# Total Attachments: 9 source=Release\_001#page1.tif source=Release\_001#page2.tif source=Release\_001#page3.tif source=Release\_001#page4.tif source=Release\_001#page5.tif source=Release\_001#page6.tif source=Release\_001#page7.tif source=Release\_001#page8.tif source=Release\_001#page8.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office (Trademarks)

The undersigned, KeyBank National Association, a national banking association (the "Bank"), hereby releases and terminates its security interest and lien in those trademarks of the The Baseball Club of Seattle, LLLP, a Washington limited liability limited partnership (the "Company") and KeyBank National Association set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto. The intellectual property office described above is hereby requested to record this document to give notice of the Bank's release and termination of such prior security interest and lien.

Dated as of August 4, 2016. Very truly yours, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION By: cini Preciado Its: Schior Vice President\_\_\_ STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss. COUNTY OF KING On this 44 day of August 2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared Leva Parallo , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Sensor Vice Provider of KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said national banking association for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

1

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Last Color WA 1810 My appointment expires \_\_ 02 - 28 - 2077

DWT 23082311v1 0046758-000276

# SCHEDULE 1

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	OWNER	STATUS
SEATTLE and Design	United States	4,001,316	July 26, 2011	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
MOJO RISIN' and Design	United States	3,611,109	April 28, 2009	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
MARINEROS and Design	United States	3,925,899	March 1, 2011	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
SEATTLE MARINERS and Design	United States	3,406,850	April 1, 2008	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
S and Design	United States	3,486,280	August 12, 2008	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
Baseball and Compass Design	United States	2,809,130	January 27, 2004	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
S and Design	United States	2,809,131	January 27, 2004	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
Baseball and Compass Design	United States	2,552,382	March 26, 2002	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
Baseball and Compass Design	United States	2,546,837	March 12, 2002	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
S and Design	United States	2,573,322	May 28, 2002	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
SODO MOJO and Design	United States	3,107,146	June 20, 2006	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
SODO MOJO	United States	3,107,147	June 20, 2006	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
Baseball and Compass Design	United States	2,506,238	November 13, 2001	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
S and Design	United States	2,007,273	October 8, 1996	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	OWNER	STATUS
S and Design	United States	2,012,889	October 29, 1996	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
Baseball and Compass Design	United States	1,865,313	November 29, 1994	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
SEATTLE MARINERS and	United States	2,109,321	October 28, 1997	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
Design MARINERS and Design	United States	2,672,380	January 7, 2003	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
SEATTLE MARINERS and	United States	1,879,043	February 14, 1995	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
Design SEATTLE and Design	United States	1,876,695	January 31, 1995	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
Moose Design	United States	1,683,295	April 14, 1992	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
S	United States	1,579,124	January 23, 1990	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
M Design	United States	1,561,065	October 17, 1989	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
MARINERS (Stylized)	United States	1,539,310	May 16, 1989	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
M'S and Design	United States	1,545,202	June 27, 1989	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
MARINERS (Stylized)	United States	1,618,846	October 23, 1990	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
M Design	United States	1,284,387	July 3, 1984	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
M Design	United States	1,249,028	August 23, 1983	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
SEATTLE MARINERS and Design	United States	1,163,136	July 28, 1981	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
M and Design	United States	1,163,135	July 28, 1981	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	OWNER	STATUS
SEATTLE MARINERS	United States	1,066,950	May 31, 1977	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
MARINERS	United States	1,066,949	May 31, 1977	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
SEATTLE MARINERS	United States	1,082,614	January 17, 1978	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
SEATTLE MARINERS	United States	1,118,821	May 22, 1979	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
SEATTLE and Design	Washington	54129	July 30, 2010	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
SODO MOJO	Washington	29893	July 23, 2001	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
SODO MOJO	Washington	29836	July 12, 2001	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
WATER WARRIORS in Japanese characters	Washington	29837	July 12, 2001	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
SEATTLE MARINERS and Design	Washington	29152	October 11, 2000	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
SEATTLE MARINERS and Design	Washington	29153	October 11, 2000	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
SEATTLE MARINERS and	Washington	29154	October 11, 2000	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
Design M	Washington	11034	January 15, 1979	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
SEATTLE MARINERS and Design	Canada	TMA692392	July 19, 2007	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
SEATTLE MARINERS and Design	Canada	TMA476787	May 26, 1997	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
S and Design	Canada	TMA455764	March 22, 1996	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	OWNER	STATUS
M and Design	Canada	TMA337246	February 19, 1988	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
MARINERS and Design	Canada	TMA337247	February 19, 1988	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	REGISTERED
MARINERS and Design	Canada	TMA337248	February 19, 1988	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.,	REGISTERED
SAFE AT HOME	United States	75/503634	June 17, 1998	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
VIVA LA MOJO	United States	78/296202	September 4, 2003	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
VIVA LA MOJO	United States	78/269584	July 2, 2003	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
VIVA LA MOJO	United States	78/269590	July 2, 2003	The Baseball Club of Scanle, L.P.	ABANDONED
FIELD OF LIGHTS	United States	78/194522	December 13, 2002	The Baseball Club of Scanle, L.P.	ABANDONED
FIELD OF LIGHTS	United States	78/194524	December 13, 2002	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
FIELD OF LIGHTS and Design	United States	78/194525	December 13, 2002	Baseball Club of Seattle, LP	ABANDONED
FIELD OF LIGHTS and Design	United States	78/194526	December 13, 2002	Baseball Club of Seattle, LP	ABANDONED
OLOM OGOS	United States	76/184002	December 20, 2000	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
SODO MOJO	United States	2,622,120	September 17, 2002	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
SODO MOJO	United States	2,622,121	September 17, 2002	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
SODO MOJO	United States	76/184004	December 20, 2000	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
SODO MOJO	United States	76/184005	December 20, 2000	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	ABANDONED

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	OWNER	STATUS
SODO MOJO	United States	76/184007	December 20, 2000	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
SODO MOJO and Design	United States	76/184008	December 20, 2000	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
SODO MOJO and Design	United States	76/184009	December 20, 2000	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
SODO MOJO and Design	United States	76/184010	December 20, 2000	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
SODO MOJO and Design	United States	76/184011	December 20, 2000	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
SAFE AT HOME	United States	75/503624	June 17, 1998	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
SAFE AT HOME	United States	75/503631	June 17, 1998	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
SAFE AT HOME	United States	75/503632	June 17, 1998	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
SAFE AT HOME	United States	75/503633	June 17, 1998	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
SAFE AT HOME	United States	75/504105	June 17, 1998	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
SAFE AT HOME	United States	75/504106	June 17, 1998	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
HOME TOWN FANS	United States	75/370953	October 9, 1997	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED .
HOME TOWN FANS	United States	75/370954	October 9, 1997	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
HOME TOWN FANS	United States	75/370955	October 9, 1997	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
HOME TOWN FANS	United States	75/370956	October 9, 1997	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
HOME TOWN FANS	United States	75/370957	October 9, 1997	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	OWNER	STATUS
MY OH MY	United States	75/028338	December 6, 1995	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
JUNIOR MARINERS and Design	United States	1,882,590	March 7, 1995	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
JUNIOR MARINERS CLUB	United States	1,883,549	March 14, 1995	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
S and Design	United States	74/376945	April 8, 1993	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
M's ON DECK CIRCLE and Design	United States	74/124157	December 17, 1990	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED
M's ON DECK CIRCLE and Design	United States	1,672,234	January 14, 1992	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
M'S THE NORTHWEST TEAM and Design	United States	1,654,541	August 20, 1991	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
LEFEBVRE BELEBVRE	United States	1,571,881	December 19, 1989	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
LEFEBVRE'S BELEBVRES	United States	1,571,351	December 12, 1989	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
S and Design	United States	1,520,806	January 17, 1989	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
M's and Design	United States	1,535,328	April 18, 1989	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
SEATTLE MARINERS BASEBALL CLUB and Design	United States	1,525,510	February 21, 1989	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
MARINERS and Design	United States	1,621,124	November 6, 1990	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
SEATTLE MARINERS BASEBALL CLUB and Design	United States	1,562,225	October 24, 1989	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	CANCELLED

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	OWNER	STATUS
S and Design	United States	1,586,847	March 13, 1990	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
SEATTLE MARINERS and Design	United States	1,281,560	June 12, 1984	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
SEATTLE MARINERS and Design	United States	1,285,287	July 10, 1984	Scattle Baseball L.P.	CANCELLED
SEATTLE MARINERS and Design	United States	1,294,610	September 11, 1984	Scattle Baseball L.P.	CANCELLED
MARINERS and Design	United States	1,294,266	September 11, 1984	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
SEATTLE MARINERS and Design	United States	1,291,067	August 21, 1984	Seattle Baseball L.P.	CANCELLED
M and Design	United States	1,283,328	June 26, 1984	Seattle Baseball L.P.	CANCELLED
M and Design	United States	1,287,120	July 24, 1984	Seattle Baseball L.P.	CANCELLED
M and Design	United States	1,289,994	August 14, 1984	Seattle Baseball L.P.	CANCELLED
M and Design	United States	1,290,072	August 14, 1984	Seattle Baseball L.P.	CANCELLED
M and Design	United States	1,290,098	August 14, 1984	Seattle Baseball L.P.	CANCELLED
M and Design	United States	1,292,640	September 4, 1984	Seattle Baseball	CANCELLED
ON DECK and Design	United States	1,263,591	January 10, 1984	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
M and Design	United States	1,290,270	August 14, 1984	Seattle Baseball L.P.	CANCELLED
SEATTLE MARINERS and Design	United States	1,249,027	August 23, 1983	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
M and Design	United States	1,249,877	August 30, 1983	The Baseball Club of Scattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
SEATTLE MARINERS and Design	United States	1,248,399	August 16, 1983	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	CANCELLED
SEATTLE MARINERS and Design	United States	1,127,185	December 4, 1979	Seattle Mariners	CANCELLED

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	OWNER	STATUS
SEATTLE MARINERS and Design	United States	1,082,613	January 17, 1978	Seattle Mariners	CANCELLED
MARINERS	United States	1,094,527	June 27, 1978	Seattle Mariners	CANCELLED
MARINERS	United States	1.094.542	June 27, 1978	Seattle Mariners	CANCELLED
SEATTLE MARINERS and Design	United States	1,077,936	November 22, 1977	Seattle Mariners	CANCELLED
SEATTLE MARINERS and Design	South Carolina	N/A	October 17, 1994	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	EXPIRED
M's and Design	Canada	64842100	December 20, 1989	The Baseball Club of Seattle, L.P.	ABANDONED

**RECORDED: 08/08/2016**